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Engineered specifically for commercial grade applications that require an undermount slide with flawless movement 
and superior soft-close action. 

•	 Provides the flexibility to construct drawers up to 60" (1524 mm) wide
•	 Easy to install and adjust
•	 Bottom-mounted installation
•	 Full extension with soft-close mechanism
•	Minimized drawer sagging and migration produces a consistent, reliable experience time after time

Application: Ideal for retail fixtures, hospitals, medical facilities, institutional casework or high-End 
residential.

product Load Capacity Slide Length QTY/BOX

T3160EC2G14

100 lb (45 kg)

14" (356 mm)

1 pair

T3160EC2G15 15" (381 mm)
T3160EC2G16 16" (406 mm)
T3160EC2G18 18" (457 mm)
T3160EC2G20 20" (508 mm)
T3160EC2G21 21" (533 mm)
T3160EC2G22 22" (559 mm)

3160EC Eclipse Easy-Close Undermount Slides

For pull-outs over cabinet base or cross member. 

The TIP-ON BLUMOTION unit comes in different strengths, adapted to the load ranges 
and nominal lengths. Each variant has a different color so that it can be easily identified. 
The driving plate pin is used universally for all TIP-ON BLUMOTION units. 

product Load Capacity Slide Length QTY/BOX

T60B303030 0 to 22 lb (0 to 10 kg) 10 5/8" (270 mm)

1
T60B3330105 0 to 44 lb (0 to 20kg) 13 3/4" to 25 5/8" (350 to 650 mm)
T60B3130105 22 to 44 lb (10 to 20 kg) 10 5/8" (270 mm)
T60B3530100 33 to 88 lb (15 to 40 kg) 13 3/4 to 25 5/8" (350 to 650 mm)
T60B356090 77 to 143 lb (35 to 65 kg) 13 3/4 to 25 5/8" (350 to 650 mm)

For narrow internal cabinet widths.

•	 Can be cut to size
•	 Symmetrical, no synchronization linkage required, for internal width of 9 3/8" to 11 1/4" (238 to 286 mm)

Sold by unit

product QTY/BOX

T60300D 80

TIP-ON BLUMOTION Kits for TANDEMBOX

TIP-ON BLUMOTION Tube FOR TANDEMBOX
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TIP-ON BLUMOTION for TANDEMBOX combines the advantages of the Tip-On mechanical opening 
support system with reliable BLUMOTION dampening for silent and effortless closing. 

•	 Small front gap: Can be adjusted to have a small front gap of 2.5 mm
•	 Four-dimensional adjustment for a precise gap layout
•	 Pull or push to open - Opens with just a light touch, has a smooth running action, and closes silently 

and effortlessly
•	 Developed to optimize the feather-glide of TANDEMBOX and the smooth running action
•	 No additional cabinet and drawer assembly required - Can be used with standard cabinets and fronts. 
•	 Easy tool-free assembly and adjustment

Application: Ideal for kitchen, living room or bathroom

Sold by pair

product Load Capacity Slide Length QTY/BOX

5782701M

66 lb (30 kg)

10 5/8" (270 mm)

10 pairs

5783501M 13 3/4" (350 mm)
5784001M 15 3/4" (400 mm)
5784501M 17 3/4" (450 mm)
5785001M 19 5/8" (500 mm)
5785501M 21 5/8" (550 mm)
5764501M

143 lb (65 kg)

17 3/4" (450 mm)
5765001M 19 5/8" (500 mm)
5765501M 21 5/8" (550 mm)
5766001M 23 5/8" (600 mm)
5766501M 25 5/8" (650 mm)

One solution - three technologies!

A single slide for three motion technologies: SERVO-DRIVE, BLUMOTION and TIP-ON BLUMOTION.

BLUMOTION S integrated interface for a soft and silent close. The soft-close mechanism automatically 
adapts to the corresponding motion technology.

Concealed full extension with integrated BLUMOTION for silent and effortless closing action.

Sold by pair

product Load Capacity Slide Length QTY/BOX

7502701S

88.2 lb (40 kg)

10 5/8" (270 mm)

6 pairs

7503501S 13 3/4" (350 mm)
7504001S 15 3/4" (400 mm)
7504501S 17 3/4" (450 mm)
7505001S 19 5/8" (500 mm)
7505501S 21 5/8" (550 mm)
7506001S 23 5/8" (600 mm)
7534501S

154.3 lb (70 kg)

17 3/4" (450 mm)
7535001S 19 5/8" (500 mm)
7535501S 21 5/8" (550 mm)
7536001S 23 5/8" (600 mm)
7536501S 25 5/8" (650 mm)

TIP-ON BLUMOTION TANDEMBOX Slides

LEGRABOX "S" Full Extension Concealed Undermount Slide with BLUMOTION
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For pull-outs over cabinet base or cross member.

•	 Required for cabinet widths ≥ 29 1/2" (750 mm)
•	 To support pull-out bases

product QTY/BOX

Z962011 250

Base Support Bracket FOR TANDEMBOX

For pull-outs over cabinet base or cross member.

•	 Required for cabinet widths ≥ 29 1/2" (750 mm)
•	 Prevents the synchronization linkage from sagging

product QTY/BOX

T60B000H 4

Support for Synchronization Linkage FOR TANDEMBOX

2.5 mm front clearance verification and adjustment template.

product QTY/BOX

655627 20

FRONT GAP TEMPLATE FOR TIP-ON BLUMOTION FOR TANDEMBOX

MOVENTO slide with BLUMOTION, for assembly to cabinet base panel/shelf.

•	 Concealed full extension with integrated BLUMOTION for silent and effortless closing action.
•	 Synchronized feather-light glide
•	 For assembly to cabinet base panel/shelf
•	 BLUMATIC self-closing feature
•	 Tool-free side, height, and tilt adjustment
•	 Optional tool-free depth adjustment
•	 Built-in width and depth tolerance compensation

product Slide Length QTY/BOX

760H5000BU 19 5/8" (500 mm) 4

Required product(s):

product description

T51760102 Front locking device - Right
T51760103 Front locking device - Left

T51700001 MOVENTO/TANDEM fixing bracket 
for sliding shelf

MOVENTO 760H Full Extension Concealed Slide for Sliding Shelf
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Perfect for small stroke applications in electronic equipment or point of purchase displays.

No lubrication required.

Sold by unit

product finish length load capacity QTY/BOX

75200090
Stainless Steel 15 3/4" (400 mm)

39 lb (17.7 kg)
50

7520400180 100
7530400180 22 lb (9.5 kg) 50

stainless steel Linear Slides

•	 Non-handed, slides can be used interchangeably either on the left or right side
•	 304 stainless steel is corrosion and oxidation resistant, which makes it ideal for outdoor use
•	 Full extension provides free and easy access to the drawer

Important: Screws not included, load capacity is calculated for a pair of slides

product finish length load capacity QTY/BOX

4513DC17016

 Stainless Steel

16" (406 mm) 104 lb (47 kg)

10 pairs
4513DC17018 18" (457 mm) 101 lb (46 kg)
4513DC17020 20" (508 mm) 97 lb (44 kg)
4513DC17022 22" (559 mm) 95 lb (43 kg)

stainless steel Full extension ball bearing drawer slides
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Slender and minimalistic it runs on our high quality 828 synchronized runners.  
Perfectly suited for the cabinet industry.

•	 Slim and straight drawer side design for a maximum of space and elegant look
•	 100 lbs (45 kg) weight capacity
•	 Compatible with our 828 full extension
•	 soft-closing synchronized slide
•	 Easy to assemble
•	 Integrated rear bracket (for a faster assembly)
•	 Multiple adjustments options: Integrated to the drawer side and with  

the front locking device (4 or 6 dimensional adjustments)
•	 Cycles tested
•	 Available in 3 drawer heights: 89, 121 and 185 mm
•	 Full range of accessories for inner drawers in all 3 available heights
•	 No need to groove the drawer bottom

REF. description

1 Series 828 slides
2 89 height drawer sides
3 121 height drawer sides
4 185 height drawer sides
5 Side cover cap
6 4-way locking devices
7 Front fixing-brackets (89 height)
8 Front fixing-brackets (121 height)
9 Front fixing-brackets (185 height)
10 Bottom fixing - front *
11 Bottom fixing - back *
12 Front panel connector (89 height)
13 Front panel connector (121 height)
14 Front panel connector (185 height)
15 Front rail (185 height)
16 Bottom fixing - inner *

(* Optional for wide drawers)

optimiz-R slim drawer
111

5610

12 1413 15

16

789

234

Synchronized full extension soft-close concealed undermount slide

product finish length load capacity QTY/BOX

828270

Zinc

10 5/8" (270 mm)

99 lb (45 kg) 10 pairs

828300 11 3/4" (300 mm)
828350 13 3/4" (350 mm)
828400 15 3/4" (400 mm)
828450 17 3/4" (450 mm)
828500 19 5/8" (500 mm)
828550 21 5/8" (550 mm)
828600 23 5/8" (600 mm)

Required product(s):

product description

8284103 Locking device with 4 adjustments for Series 828 and 825 - Left
8284102 Locking device with 4 adjustments for Series 828 and 825 - Right
8286103 Locking device with 6 adjustments for Series 828 and 825 - Left
8286102 Locking device with 6 adjustments for Series 828 and 825 - Right

New!

Series 828 Synchronized and undermount Slides
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Included:
•	 Double sided metal sides with pre-mounted rear brackets
•	 Plastic cover caps
•	 Doweled front brackets

Sold by pair

ref. product finish length Height QTY/BOX

A

8088927100 Gray
10 5/8" (270 mm) 3 1/2" (89 mm)

10

808892730 White
8088930100 Gray

11 3/4" (300 mm) 3 1/2" (89 mm)
808893030 White
8088935100 Gray

13 3/4" (350 mm) 3 1/2" (89 mm)
808893530 White
8088940100 Gray

15 3/4" (400 mm) 3 1/2" (89 mm)
808894030 White
8088945100 Gray

17 3/4" (450 mm) 3 1/2" (89 mm)
808894530 White
8088950100 Gray

19 5/8" (500 mm) 3 1/2" (89 mm)
808895030 White
8088955100 Gray

21 5/8" (550 mm) 3 1/2" (89 mm)
808895530 White
8088960100 Gray

23 5/8" (600 mm) 3 1/2" (89 mm)
808896030 White

B

80812127100 Gray
10 5/8" (270 mm) 4 3/4" (121 mm)

10

8081212730 White
80812130100 Gray

11 3/4" (300 mm) 4 3/4" (121 mm)
8081213030 White
80812135100 Gray

13 3/4" (350 mm) 4 3/4" (121 mm)
8081213530 White
80812140100 Gray

15 3/4" (400 mm) 4 3/4" (121 mm)
8081214030 White
80812145100 Gray

17 3/4" (450 mm) 4 3/4" (121 mm)
8081214530 White
80812150100 Gray

19 5/8" (500 mm) 4 3/4" (121 mm)
8081215030 White
80812155100 Gray

21 5/8" (550 mm) 4 3/4" (121 mm)
8081215530 White
80812160100 Gray

23 5/8" (600 mm) 4 3/4" (121 mm)
8081216030 White

C

80818527100 Gray
10 5/8" (270 mm) 7 1/4" (185 mm)

5

8081852730 White
80818530100 Gray

11 3/4" (300 mm) 7 1/4" (185 mm)
8081853030 White
80818535100 Gray

13 3/4" (350 mm) 7 1/4" (185 mm)
8081853530 White
80818540100 Gray

15 3/4" (400 mm) 7 1/4" (185 mm)
8081854030 White
80818545100 Gray

17 3/4" (450 mm) 7 1/4" (185 mm)
8081854530 White
80818550100 Gray

19 5/8" (500 mm) 7 1/4" (185 mm)
8081855030 White
80818555100 Gray

21 5/8" (550 mm) 7 1/4" (185 mm)
8081855530 White
80818560100 Gray

23 5/8" (600 mm) 7 1/4" (185 mm)
8081856030 White

Required product(s):

product description

828XXX Series 828 Full Extension Synchronized Concealed Undermount Slide with Soft-Close

RICHELIEU 808 DRAWER SIDES

A

B

C
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For 808 series.

Sold by unit

product finish description QTY/BOX

80802100 Gray
With Richelieu logo

8082030 White
80801100 Gray

Without logo
8080130 White

•	 Front locking device compatible with Richelieu 828 slides
•	 This device allows you to build a narrower drawer
•	 Perfectly suited for vanity drawers in the bathroom

Sold by unit

product description QTY/BOX

828NR02 Right
828NR03 Left

Caps for OPTIMIZ-R Drawer Series 

Front Locking Devices for Narrow Drawer for Richelieu 828 Slide 

808 drawers series come standard with doweled brackets. These screw-on bracket versions are also available.

Sold by unit

REF. product mounting drawer height QTY/BOX

A 8088918912G
Screw-on

3 1/2" (89 mm) 600
B 80812112G 4 3/4" (121 mm) 400
C 80818512G 7 1/4" (185 mm) 200

Front Brackets for Standard 808 Series Drawer 

A B C

Sold by box of 20

product QTY/BOX

808DBHDJ 400

Sold by unit

product QTY/BOX

808JG160 400

bottom support for 808 drawer back 

bottom fixing for 808 drawer front
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T-plate with pre-mounted 2 plastic dowels and 2 euro flat screws  
and a 8-32 riveted nut.

Sold by unit

product QTY/BOX

42196452G 200

T-Drawer Front Adjuster

60 +0.2
-0.2

45
+0

.2
-0

.2

Ø8 +0.2-0.2

Ø7+0.2
-0.2

Ø4 +0.2-0.2

12 +0.2
-0.2

11.4 +0
-0.15

6.5 +0.2
-0.2

10
.5

+0
.1

-0
.1

Ø8
+0

.1
-0

.1

Ø6
.5

43 +0.1
-0.1

3 +0.1
-0.1

11 +0.2
-0.2

32 18

+0
.1

-0
.1

+0
.1

-0
.2

8-32

60
°

Sold by unit

product finish length QTY/BOX

908RT1100106 Gray
43 5/16" (1100 mm) 50

908RT110030 White

Rectangular Front Rail for 908 Inner Drawer System

Sold by pair

product finish height QTY/BOX

808891100 Anthracite
3-1/2" (89 mm)

80889130 White Finish
8081211100 Anthracite

4-49/64" (121 mm)
808121130 White Finish
8081851100 Anthracite

7-9/32" (185 mm)
808185130 White Finish

Front Brackets for OPTIMIZ-R Roll-Out Drawer 

product finish length QTY/BOX

808800100 Gray
800 mm

50
80880030 White
8081200100 Gray

1200 mm
808120030 White

product QTY/BOX

808DB2G

Rectangular Front Rails for 808 Series Inner Drawer

Additional Bracket for OPTIMIZ-R Inner Drawer
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To be used for creating a 908 inner drawer.

Sold by unit

product finish length QTY/BOX

908T270106 Gray
10 5/8" (270 mm) 50

908T27030 White
908T300106 Gray

11 13/16" (300 mm) 50
908T30030 White
908T350106 Gray

13 3/4" (350 mm) 50
908T35030 White
908T400106 Gray

15 3/4"(400 mm) 50
908T40030 White
908T450106 Gray

17 3/4"(450 mm) 50
908T45030 White
908T500106 Gray

19 5/8" (500 mm) 50
908T50030 White
908T550106 Gray

21 5/8"(550 mm) 50
908T55030 White

Upper Rectangular Side Tube for 908 Drawer System 

To be used for creating a 908 inner drawer.

product finish length QTY/BOX

908M270106

Anthracite

10 5/8" (270 mm)

50

908M300106 11 3/4" (300 mm)
908M350106 13 3/4" (350 mm)
908M400106 15 3/4" (400 mm)
908M450106 17 3/4" (450 mm)
908M500106 19 5/8" (500 mm)
908M550106 21 5/8" (550 mm)
908M27030

White

10 5/8" (270 mm)
908M30030 11 3/4" (300 mm)
908M35030 13 3/4" (350 mm)
908M40030 15 3/4" (400 mm)
908M45030 17 3/4" (450 mm)
908M50030 19 5/8" (500 mm)
908M55030 21 5/8" (550 mm)

MIDDLE Rectangular Lateral Tube for 908 Drawer System
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Spacer with holes that are 1 1/4" (32 mm) apart.

product finish Width Height depth QTY/BOX

362630 White 25/32" (20 mm) 1 7/8" (48 mm) 5/8" (16 mm) 1000

Drawer Slide Spacer
Ø.250 Ø.200 Ø.098

.782

.625

.098

.352

.489

.797
1.837

B B

.164

1.260

product finish width height depth QTY/BOX

601916030
White 1 27/32" (47 mm)

5/8" (16 mm)
13/16" (21 mm) 1000

601963530 1/4" (6 mm)

Lateral Spacers 

32

47

3x ØTHRU ALL
Ø8 x 90°

20.5

Spacer with 1/4" (6 mm) hole and 3/16" (5 mm) Peg.

product finish Width Height depth QTY/BOX

362730 White 7/8" (22 mm) 2 3/16" (55 mm) 1" (25 mm) 1000

Drawer Slide Spacer

2 3/16"

7/8"

ø0.197 (5 mm)

0.185 (5 mm)

ø0.252" (1/4")

(3/16")

1.26" 
(32 mm)

1.00


